AO01
A0S
A15
A17
A20
A85
BO4
C05
D05
D10
D17
D20
EO04
EO8
E12
E16
E19
E20
E21

E23
E24
E28
F03
F27
F30
F31

HO3
HO6
HO09
H12
H15
H17
H18
H21
H24
H27
H29
H34
H36
H37
H38
H39
H40
Ha7
H51
H53

FY 2010-11 Other Fund Appropriation by Agency

Agency
Senate
House
Codification of Laws & Legislative Council
Legislative Printing
Legislative Audit Council
Education Oversight Committee
Judicial Department
Administrative Law Judges
Governor's Office - ECS
Governor's Office - SLED
Governor's Office - OEPP
Governor's Office - Mansion
Lieutenant Governor
Secretary of State
Comptroller General
State Treasurer
Retirement System Investment Commission
Attorney General
Prosecution Coordination Commission
Commission on Indigent Defense
Adjutant General
Election Commission
B&C Bd.
B&C Bd. - Auditor
B&C Bd. - Employee Benefits
B&C Bd. - Capital Reserve Fund
Commission on Higher Education
Higher Education Tuition Grants
The Citadel
Clemson University (E&G)
University of Charleston
Coastal Carolina University
Francis Marion University
Lander University
South Carolina State University
University of South Carolina - Columbia
USC - Aiken
USC - Spartanburg
USC - Beaufort
USC - Lancaster
USC - Salkehatchie
USC - Sumter
USC - Union
Winthrop University
MUSC
Consortium of Community Teaching Hospitals

Amount

300,000

1,476,748
22,060,630
1,305,240

14,768,557
23,366,075
275,000
4,330,000
1,661,234
830,000
7,492,433
5,810,714
10,254,906
6,579,277
13,175,652
7,791,850
440,700
177,247,142
585,000
209,381

8,482,597
5,138,141
97,245,298
624,914,362
176,239,588
127,300,000
32,305,935
29,053,274
83,401,486
657,851,103
40,715,712
64,513,741
19,481,600
13,020,764
7,197,292
9,402,006
2,802,042
82,606,706
400,757,509
2,537,510

Source: OSB Funding Comparison, 1/5/11



R28
R36
R44
R52
R60
S60
U12
u1s
u20
u30
V04
X22
X44
Y14

FY 2010-11 Other Fund Appropriation by Agency

Agency
Department of Consumer Affairs

Department of Labor, Licensing & Regulation

Department of Revenue

State Ethics Commission
Employment Security Commission
Procurement Review Panel
Department of Transportation
Infrastructure Bank Board

County Transportation Funds
Division of Aeronautics

Debt Service

Aid to Subdivisions - Treasurer
Aid to Subdivisions - Dept. of Revenue
Ports Authority

Amount
2,369,250
36,771,797
21,879,093
367,508
36,564,416
3,000
1,289,245,000
80,306,650
86,000,000
3,429,638

Total

7,509,901,921

Source: OSB Funding Comparison, 1/5/11



