## FY 2010-11 Other Fund Appropriation by Agency

	Agency	<u>Amount</u>
A01	Senate	
A05	House	
A15	Codification of Laws & Legislative Council	300,000
A17	Legislative Printing	
A20	Legislative Audit Council	
A85	Education Oversight Committee	1,476,748
B04	Judicial Department	22,060,630
C05	Administrative Law Judges	1,305,240
D05	Governor's Office - ECS	The second secon
D10 D17	Governor's Office - SLED	14,768,557
D17	Governor's Office - OEPP Governor's Office - Mansion	23,366,075
E04		275,000
E08	Park - Set Park	4,330,000
E12		1,651,234
E16	State Treasurer	830,000 7,492,433
E19	Retirement System Investment Commission	
E20	Attorney General	5,810,714
E21	Dragocution Coordination Commission	10,254,906 6,579,277
E23	746	13,175,652
E24	Adjutant General	7,791,850
E28	Flaction Committee	440,700
F03		177,247,142
F27	B&C Bd Auditor	585,000
F30	B&C Bd Employee Benefits	209,381
F31	B&C Bd Capital Reserve Fund	200,001
H03	Commission on Higher Education	8,482,597
H06	Higher Education Tuition Grants	5,138,141
H09	The Citadel	97,245,298
H12	Clemson University (E&G)	624,914,362
H15	University of Charleston	176,239,588
H17	Coastal Carolina University	127,300,000
H18	Francis Marion University	32,305,935
H21	Lander University	29,053,274
H24	South Carolina State University	83,401,486
H27	University of South Carolina - Columbia	657,851,103
H29	USC - Aiken	40,715,712
H34	USC - Spartanburg	64,513,741
H36	USC - Beaufort	19,481,600
H37		13,020,764
H38		7,197,292
H39		9,402,006
H40		2,802,042
H47		82,606,706
H51		400,757,509
H53	Consortium of Community Teaching Hospitals	2,537,510

Source: OSB Funding Comparison, 1/5/11

## FY 2010-11 Other Fund Appropriation by Agency

	<u>Agency</u>	Amount
R28	Department of Consumer Affairs	2,369,250
R36	Department of Labor, Licensing & Regulation	36,771,797
R44	Department of Revenue	21,879,093
R52	State Ethics Commission	367,508
R60	Employment Security Commission	36,564,416
S60	Procurement Review Panel	3,000
U12	Department of Transportation	1,289,245,000
U15	Infrastructure Bank Board	80,306,650
U20	County Transportation Funds	86,000,000
U30	Division of Aeronautics	3,429,638
V04	Debt Service	
X22	Aid to Subdivisions - Treasurer	
X44	Aid to Subdivisions - Dept. of Revenue	
Y14	Ports Authority	
	Total	7,509,901,921